


63.8% Voter turnout

63.6% Proportion of active voters and same-day registrants who cast counted ballots
5,862 Active voters (use only the number given to counties the Friday before the election)

3,739 Total ballots counted

3,555 Mail ballots counted

42 In-person early voting period ballots counted

117 In-person election day ballots counted

0 Disability ballots counted returned electronically

4 UOCAVA ballots counted returned electronically

21 Provisional ballots counted

0 Emergency ballots counted

3,739 Vote histories given

Yes Does total ballots counted match the number of voters given vote history in VISTA?

NA If no, what is the difference? (surplus vote histories)

If no, provide an explanation below.

24 Provisional ballots issued

21 Provisional ballots counted

3 Total provisional ballots not counted

0 Already voted

0 Insufficient ID

3 Residency

0 Incomplete form

0 Other

87.5% Percentage of provisionals that were counted

16 Number of provisional ballots that were same-day registration

57 Total challenged curable ballots (number of voters sent a cure notice)

20 Total rejected ballots that were curable but not cured

0 Envelopes with a signature that does not match the voter's signature

5 Unsigned envelopes

15 Ballots challenged for other curable reasons

35.1% Percentage of curable ballots not cured
0 Number of ballots where the voter submitted a disability affidavit

19 Total  rejected non-provisional ballots that could not legally be cured

17 Returned after the received-by deadline

2 Rejected for other non-curable reasons

3.3% Percentage of ballots returned as undeliverable

Gabriel Woytek

Section 6: County Clerk Certification

Grand County - November 4, 2025

Standardized Canvass Statistics Report

Section 1: Active Voters and Turnout

Section 2: Counted Ballot Statistics

Section 3: Vote History Reconciliation

Section 4: Provisional Ballot Statistics

Section 5: By Mail Ballot Statistics

I certify that the information contained in this report is true and accurate. (type your name in the field below)



Fill the highlighted orange cells only.
Submit to elections@utah.gov upon completion of the canvass.



5,907 Total ballots sent by USPS

Note: The ballots sent can be more than the number of registered voters due to resending ballots, and 

inactiving voters whose ballots were returned undeliverable.

1,426 Ballots Returned via USPS (38% of turnout)

2,156 Ballots Returned via Drop Box (58% of turnout)

159 Total (Non-Provisional) In-Person Ballots Cast (4% of turnout)

10 Military/Overseas Ballots Sent

40% Percentage of Military/Overseas Ballots Returned (4 total, <1% of turnout)

192 Ballots returned undeliverable

63.78% 2025 Total Voter Turnout

53.54% 2025 Voter Turnout from Unincorporated County Precincts Only (1628/3041)

94.47% 2024 Voter Turnout (Presidential Election Year)

60.75% 2023 Voter Turnout (City Precincts Only)

78.14% 2022 Voter Turnout (Countywide/Midterm Election)

87.61% 2020 Voter Turnout (Presidential Election Year)

84.50% 2018 Voter Turnout (Countywide/Midterm Election)

Cast Vote Record

To download a CSV file of the Cast Vote Record, please visit

https://www.grandcountyutah.net/DocumentCenter/View/23433/Public-Cast-Vote-Record---General-Election-2025

Additional Statistics

Grand County - November 4, 2025

Ballot Numbers

Turnout Comparison

Previous Years

https://www.grandcountyutah.net/DocumentCenter/View/23433/Public-Cast-Vote-Record---General-Election-2025
https://www.grandcountyutah.net/DocumentCenter/View/23433/Public-Cast-Vote-Record---General-Election-2025






Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election and Local Special Election

November 4, 2025

Unofficial Results

Results for All Precincts

STATISTICS

TOTAL

22 of 22Election Day Precincts Reporting

0 of 22Precincts Complete

22 of 22Precincts Partially Reported

0 of 22Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting

Registered Voters - Total 5,862

3,739Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 63.78%
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election and Local Special Election

November 4, 2025

Unofficial Results

Results for All Precincts

Moab Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

CURTIS WELLS 899 42.95%

JOETTE LANGIANESE 1,194 57.05%

Total Votes Cast 2,093 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 18

Contest Totals 2,111

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11

Moab City Council - At Large
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE %

MILES LOFTIN 1,155 34.48%

HOWARD TRENHOLME 735 21.94%

JASON TAYLOR 1,460 43.58%

Total Votes Cast 3,350 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 872

Contest Totals 4,222

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election and Local Special Election

November 4, 2025

Unofficial Results

Results for All Precincts

Proposition #13
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

YES 2,479 66.64%

NO 1,241 33.36%

Total Votes Cast 3,720 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 19

Contest Totals 3,739

Precincts Reporting 22 of 22
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Summary Results Report
Local Special Election

November 4, 2025

Unofficial Results

Results for Unincorporated Precincts Only

STATISTICS

TOTAL

11 of 11Election Day Precincts Reporting

0 of 11Precincts Complete

11 of 11Precincts Partially Reported

0 of 11Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting

Registered Voters - Total 3,041

1,628Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 53.54%
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Summary Results Report
Local Special Election

November 4, 2025

Unofficial Results

Results for Unincorporated Precincts Only

Proposition #13
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

YES 1,042 64.00%

NO 586 36.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,628 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 1,628

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-1C

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 259

160Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 61.78%

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 119

NO 41

Total Votes Cast 160

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 160

 33Page 1 ofPrecinct Summary - 11/10/2025 03:47PM



Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-1M

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 22

21Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 95.45%

Vote For 1

Moab Mayor

TOTAL

CURTIS WELLS 2

JOETTE LANGIANESE 19

Total Votes Cast 21

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 21

Vote For 2

Moab City Council - At Large

TOTAL

MILES LOFTIN 17

HOWARD TRENHOLME 4

JASON TAYLOR 17

Total Votes Cast 38

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 4

Contest Totals 42
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-1M

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 14

NO 6

Total Votes Cast 20

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 1

Contest Totals 21

 33Page 3 ofPrecinct Summary - 11/10/2025 03:47PM



Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-1T

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 27

14Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 51.85%

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 9

NO 5

Total Votes Cast 14

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 14
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-1U1

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 689

434Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 62.99%

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 293

NO 141

Total Votes Cast 434

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 434
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-1U2

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 227

128Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 56.39%

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 84

NO 44

Total Votes Cast 128

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 128
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-1U3

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 111

56Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 50.45%

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 32

NO 24

Total Votes Cast 56

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 56
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-2M1

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 348

258Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 74.14%

Vote For 1

Moab Mayor

TOTAL

CURTIS WELLS 114

JOETTE LANGIANESE 141

Total Votes Cast 255

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 3

Contest Totals 258

Vote For 2

Moab City Council - At Large

TOTAL

MILES LOFTIN 138

HOWARD TRENHOLME 112

JASON TAYLOR 166

Total Votes Cast 416

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 100

Contest Totals 516
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-2M1

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 171

NO 86

Total Votes Cast 257

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 1

Contest Totals 258
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-2M2

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 285

178Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 62.46%

Vote For 1

Moab Mayor

TOTAL

CURTIS WELLS 90

JOETTE LANGIANESE 87

Total Votes Cast 177

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 1

Contest Totals 178

Vote For 2

Moab City Council - At Large

TOTAL

MILES LOFTIN 81

HOWARD TRENHOLME 73

JASON TAYLOR 104

Total Votes Cast 258

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 98

Contest Totals 356
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-2M2

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 113

NO 63

Total Votes Cast 176

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 2

Contest Totals 178
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-2M3

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 285

214Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 75.09%

Vote For 1

Moab Mayor

TOTAL

CURTIS WELLS 81

JOETTE LANGIANESE 133

Total Votes Cast 214

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 214

Vote For 2

Moab City Council - At Large

TOTAL

MILES LOFTIN 127

HOWARD TRENHOLME 58

JASON TAYLOR 161

Total Votes Cast 346

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 82

Contest Totals 428
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-2M3

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 158

NO 51

Total Votes Cast 209

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 5

Contest Totals 214
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-2U

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 40

17Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 42.50%

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 9

NO 8

Total Votes Cast 17

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 17
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-3M1

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 383

294Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 76.76%

Vote For 1

Moab Mayor

TOTAL

CURTIS WELLS 135

JOETTE LANGIANESE 156

Total Votes Cast 291

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 3

Contest Totals 294

Vote For 2

Moab City Council - At Large

TOTAL

MILES LOFTIN 151

HOWARD TRENHOLME 109

JASON TAYLOR 200

Total Votes Cast 460

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 128

Contest Totals 588
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-3M1

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 200

NO 93

Total Votes Cast 293

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 1

Contest Totals 294
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-3M2

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 259

182Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 70.27%

Vote For 1

Moab Mayor

TOTAL

CURTIS WELLS 94

JOETTE LANGIANESE 85

Total Votes Cast 179

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 3

Contest Totals 182

Vote For 2

Moab City Council - At Large

TOTAL

MILES LOFTIN 86

HOWARD TRENHOLME 79

JASON TAYLOR 109

Total Votes Cast 274

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 90

Contest Totals 364

 33Page 17 ofPrecinct Summary - 11/10/2025 03:47PM



Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-3M2

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 103

NO 78

Total Votes Cast 181

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 1

Contest Totals 182
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-3M3

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 293

221Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 75.43%

Vote For 1

Moab Mayor

TOTAL

CURTIS WELLS 83

JOETTE LANGIANESE 138

Total Votes Cast 221

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 221

Vote For 2

Moab City Council - At Large

TOTAL

MILES LOFTIN 124

HOWARD TRENHOLME 68

JASON TAYLOR 165

Total Votes Cast 357

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 85

Contest Totals 442
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-3M3

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 167

NO 49

Total Votes Cast 216

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 5

Contest Totals 221
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-3M4

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 59

43Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 72.88%

Vote For 1

Moab Mayor

TOTAL

CURTIS WELLS 15

JOETTE LANGIANESE 28

Total Votes Cast 43

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 43

Vote For 2

Moab City Council - At Large

TOTAL

MILES LOFTIN 34

HOWARD TRENHOLME 10

JASON TAYLOR 33

Total Votes Cast 77

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 9

Contest Totals 86
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-3M4

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 33

NO 9

Total Votes Cast 42

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 1

Contest Totals 43
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-3U

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 0

0Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 0.00%

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 0

NO 0

Total Votes Cast 0

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 0
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-4M1

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 558

462Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 82.80%

Vote For 1

Moab Mayor

TOTAL

CURTIS WELLS 199

JOETTE LANGIANESE 258

Total Votes Cast 457

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 5

Contest Totals 462

Vote For 2

Moab City Council - At Large

TOTAL

MILES LOFTIN 263

HOWARD TRENHOLME 149

JASON TAYLOR 318

Total Votes Cast 730

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 194

Contest Totals 924
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-4M1

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 307

NO 153

Total Votes Cast 460

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 2

Contest Totals 462
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-4M2

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 329

238Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 72.34%

Vote For 1

Moab Mayor

TOTAL

CURTIS WELLS 86

JOETTE LANGIANESE 149

Total Votes Cast 235

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 3

Contest Totals 238

Vote For 2

Moab City Council - At Large

TOTAL

MILES LOFTIN 134

HOWARD TRENHOLME 73

JASON TAYLOR 187

Total Votes Cast 394

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 82

Contest Totals 476
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-4M2

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 171

NO 67

Total Votes Cast 238

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 238
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-4U

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 321

172Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 53.58%

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 99

NO 73

Total Votes Cast 172

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 172
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-5M

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 0

0Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 0.00%

Vote For 1

Moab Mayor

TOTAL

CURTIS WELLS 0

JOETTE LANGIANESE 0

Total Votes Cast 0

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 0

Vote For 2

Moab City Council - At Large

TOTAL

MILES LOFTIN 0

HOWARD TRENHOLME 0

JASON TAYLOR 0

Total Votes Cast 0

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 0
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-5M

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 0

NO 0

Total Votes Cast 0

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 0
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-5U1

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 434

189Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 43.55%

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 102

NO 87

Total Votes Cast 189

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 189
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-5U2

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 484

245Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 50.62%

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 164

NO 81

Total Votes Cast 245

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 245
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Summary Results Report
Municipal General Election

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Local Special Election
Grand County, Utah

10-5U3

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 449

213Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 47.44%

Vote For 1

Proposition #13

TOTAL

YES 131

NO 82

Total Votes Cast 213

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

Contest Totals 213
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